503517876 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX M. SEMENKO	10/09/2015
PRESTON DEREK ADAM	10/02/2015
INNOKENTIY BASMOV	10/02/2015
NARENDRA S. ACHARYA	10/08/2015
PETER J. NOVOTNEY	10/07/2015
SALIL ARUN BHAGURKAR	10/07/2015
YOGESH A. MEHTA	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14879938			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357957.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE M. GEISLER
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Geisler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0619

Total Attachments: 14 source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page7.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page8.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page9.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page10.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page11.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page11.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page12.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page13.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page13.tif source=357957.01 Executed Assignments#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0620

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 357957.01

I Alex	M. Semenko ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original i	nventor or an original joint
			d/or claimed in a patent
			ta" ("APPLICATION"), which:
refer to a real and a second	THE PARTY OF THE P	\$ - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
\boxtimes		ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft T	
		Way, Redmond, Washingt	
		ATIVES), to insert here	
		and given Application	
		3	
	APPLICATION'S App	lication No., filing date, an	d Office, when known;
	was filed on	and was given A	pplication
		by the following Office	
	13		
		AAAAA ÉA KKKKEDIS	
Micro	soft Technology Lice	ensing, LLC, a Washington	limited liability company, on
hehalf of itse	elf and its successors	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is desirous
			terest, including the right of
•			ther applications and patents
			ole or in part, in and for the
			LICATION DERIVATIVES"));
The 2 2 Let of the state of the	~, , ~	auf	
ASSIC	NOR hereby authori.	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
			the following table for any
	N DERIVATIVES after		0.2
Application	••••	Filing Date	Office
T. I.		- Control of the Cont	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Aly Semento	10/09/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex M. Semenko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>357957.01</u>

MS Docket No.: 357957.01

I <u>Preston Derek Adam</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Passive Encryption Of Organization Data</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be filed	I. ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and req	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE'S I	egal representa	tive, Mici	rosoft Techn	ology Lice	nsing,
			rosoft Way, Red SENTATIVES),				
			$\underline{\underline{}}$ and $\underline{\underline{}}$				
	the	followin	g Office	***************************************	-14222)	this
	APPLI	CATION	's Application N	o., filling	date, and Off	ice, when k	nown;
	was f	iled on		and was	given Applica	ation	
	No		by the	following	Office		
	11			1) _x			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

		ASS:
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		\
	}	
		}
	\$	{
		······································

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Ôct 2, 2015
inventor a signature	Date
Preston Derek Adam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
	(ii Other than Lightin

MS Docket No.: 357957.01

I <u>innokentiy Basmov</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Passive Encryption Of Organization Data</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	:sts,
	LLC., LEGA	One	e Micros (EPRESE!	representat oft Way, Redi NTATIVES), t	mond, Wa o insert	ashing! here	ton 980 in pai)52 (A renthe	SSIGN ses (f	EE'S filed
				and gi						by this
				Office						
	was	filed	on		and was	given A	۱pplica	tion		
	No_		-41111	by the f	ollowing	Office				
	ft 		,	G						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		\
	}	

	•	
		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Innokentiy Basmov

— Uннокентий Басмов

Встания Васмов

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

| Narendra S. Acharya ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Passive Encryption Of Organization Data" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft	Techno	ology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC.	, On	e Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashing	ton 986	052 (A	\SSIG	NEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here	in par	renthe	eses	(filed
	on_			and gi	ven Appl	ication	No			by
	the f	follo	wing Off	ice		·····) this
				pplication N					en ki	nown;
	was	filed	on		and was	given /	\pplica	tion		
	No_	~~~		by the f	allowing	Office				
	«				55.,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

dif.	10 08 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Narendra S. Acharya	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 357957.01

I <u>Peter J. Novotney</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Passive Encryption Of Organization Data</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

l will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz	es, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Te	chnology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington	98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in	parentheses (filed
on and given Application No	i by
the following Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and	
] was filed on and was given App	lication
No by the following Office	
85 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to Insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	1	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

 the state of the s	
26 Add	10/7/2015
Inventor's Signature	Daté
Peter J. Novotney	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS	Docket	No.:	357957.01

I <u>Salil Arun Bhagurkar</u> ("As inventor of subject matter ("II		inventor or an original joint
application entitled "Passive Encr		
ASSIGNEE'S legal re LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA on the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Microsoft To Way, Redmond, Washingt ATIVES), to insert here and given Application e	Fechnology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
No	and was given A by the following Office ";	pplication
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents iole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authoristo insert the Application No., for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 357957.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Juli	10/7/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Salil Arun Bhagurkar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 357957.01

inventor of subject	lehta ("ASSIGNOR") am th matter ("INVENTION") d Passive Encryption Of Orga	isclosed and/or claim	ied in a patent
ASSIGNE LLC., Or LEGAL on the follo	filed. ASSIGNOR her EE'S legal representative, ne Microsoft Way, Redmone REPRESENTATIVES), to in and given A owing Office ATION's Application No., fil	Microsoft Technology d, Washington 98052 (A sert here in parenthe Application No.	Licensing, ASSIGNEE'S eses (filed by) this
☐ was file	d on and v	was given Application	
	by the follow		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
of acquiring, the ent priority, in the INVEN derived therefrom, su	successors and assigns ("/ ire and exclusive rights, t TION and the APPLICATION uch as continuing applicat itories, and all foreign cou	title and interest, includ N (and all other applicat ions, in whole or in pa	ding the right of tions and patents rt, in and for the
ASSIGNOR here	eby authorizes, and reques	sts. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL R	LEPRESENTATIVES
	tion No., filing date, and		
APPLICATION DERIVA	TIVES after they are known		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: <u>357957.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

YAMed	10/7/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yogesh A. Mehta	योजीक महाद्वाद
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)